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CHAPTER 137.
[S. B. No. 26–Hagen.]

MINORS NOT ALLOWED IN POOL ROOMS.

AN ACT to Prohibit Persons Under the Age of Eighteen Years to be
Allowed to Play In, or Visit, Any Pool, Billiard or Card Resorts.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ I. MINORS NOT ALLOWED IN POOL ROOMS, BILLIARD HALL OR
BOWLING ALLEY UNLESS BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF PARENT OR GUARD

IAN.] It shall be unlawful for any owner or keeper of any pool or
billiard hall, or any bowling alley or any temperance saloon or any
place under any name whatever, where the games of pool, billiards,
bowling or cards are played, to allow any person under the age of
eighteen years to either play any of the games mentioned or to be
employed in said places, or be allowed to visit said places unless by
written consent of one or both parents or guardians, or when ac
companied by parent or guardian.
§ 2. PENALTY FOR violation.] Any person found guilty of
violating this act shall be fined not less than five dollars nor more
than fifty dollars, or not to exceed thirty days in the county jail, or
both such fine and imprisonment.

§ 3. REPEAL.] All acts or parts of acts in conflict with this act
are hereby repealed.
Approved February 24, 1905.
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